

Paradise Recreation and Park District

6626 Skyway Paradise, CA 95969

Email: info@ParadisePRPD.com

Phone: 530-872-6393 Fax: 530-872-8619 Website: www.paradiseprpd.com

Media Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Dan Efseaff, District Manager
ORGANIZATION: Paradise Recreation and Park District

PHONE: 530-872-6393 **FAX**: 530-872-8619

EMAIL: info@paradiseprpd.com
WEB ADDRESS: www.paradiseprpd.com

###

PRPD Board of Directors Meeting

February Highlights

Paradise, CA, February 27, 2024 – The Paradise Recreation and Park District (PRPD, District) Board of Directors (Board, BOD) conducted its Regular Monthly Meeting on Wednesday, February 14, 2024, at the Terry Ashe Recreation Center.

David Leon Zink of the Paradise Arts, Theater, and Culture Hub (PATCH) addressed the Board prior to a decision for the Board's consideration of a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between PRPD and PATCH. This agreement will assist in coordinating and collaborating on events, while informing the respective Boards about the implications of joint efforts and creating an updated feasibility report. The Board voted to approve the agreement.

Representatives from the Paradise Community Center (PCC)(formerly the Paradise Senior Center) presented updated information, conceptual drawings, and building layouts to the Board. The PCC and PRPD have an MOU agreement to work together towards rebuilding and continued recreation for underrepresented age groups. All updated materials can be viewed on the PRPD website at www.paradiseprpd.com/paradise-community-center as well as the PCC website at www.paradisecommunitycenter.com.

The Board approved a Legal Consultant Request for Proposal in May of 2023, to which Staff reviewed 4 submittals. Of the submittals, Staff recommended to select Marsha Burch Law to provide needed legal representation to the District, to which the Board approved the agreement.

The next Regular Board of Directors Meeting will be held at the Terry Ashe Recreation Center on March 13, 2024, at 6:00 pm.

###

Since 1948, the Paradise Recreation and Park District provides recreation facilities and programs to the residents of Paradise, the Butte Creek Canyon area, and the unincorporated communities of

24.0214.Media Release.February.BOD.Meeting.DRAFT

Magalia/Paradise Pines and Concow/Yankee Hill. The District serves 50,000 people living in a 170-square mile area and manages over 1,000 acres of park land and facilities.